	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-04-	1998 THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		and the second s				
	Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ To the Honorable Commissioner (11000					
	- <u>-</u> -	10091	3891 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
,	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
,	Roderick J. Hossfeld		Name: Jenike & Johanson, Inc.				
•	Brian H. Pittenger Donald A. Ploof		Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	No.				
•	Nature of conveyance		_				
	·						
i	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: One Technology Park Drive				
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
	☐ Other		City: Westford State: MA ZIP: 01886-3189				
	Execution Date: May 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
			ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	•	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>Jeremiah Lynch, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		field. LLP	☑ Enclosed				
./	09/1996 CHIHS1 00000077 29066770 Street		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
L	FC:581 40.00 OP		Deposit account number:				
J	City: <u>Boston</u> State: MA	X ZIP: 02109					
			SE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Jeremiah Lynch, Esq.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	wind English Durant lack				
	Name of Person Signing	- Litte	Signature Date				
	I Total nu	wher of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:				
	i otal nu	Tibel of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT B

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT



We, Roderick J. Hossfeld of Concord, MA, Brian H. Pittenger of Groton, MA, and Donald A. Ploof of Groton, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Jenike & Johanson, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886-3189, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Jenike & Johanson, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Design for Particle Segregation Model

described in an application
executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
Serial No., filed on
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns. WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 th day of MAY, 1998.
By: Derick J. Hossfeld
State of Massachusetts))ss County of ATIOPLESEL)
County of AUDPLESER)
Then personally appeared the above named Roderick J. Hossfeld and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this, 1998.

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0403

My commission expires: Star 14,2004

Mulling Milo (ttt.)
Notary Public



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 05, 1998

PTAS



LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP JEREMIAH LYNCH, ESQ. 28 STATE STREET BOSTON, MA 02109

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 9222/0910

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0404

WITNESS my hand	and seal this	26 day of	Ву:	, 1998. . Pittenger)
State of Massachusetts)				
County of MIDORSEL)ss)				
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her free	the above nate act and deed,	med Brian H. P , before me, this	ittenger and ack 20th day of N	nowledged the f	oreg 998
			In . C	1/1100114	
			Mulu E. Notary Public	Nuoce a	
			My commission	n expires: <u>Jerr</u>	240
WITNESS my hand	and seal this	26th day of	By: Donald	, 1998. m/	ad_
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her free			26th day of		
				n expires: <u> </u>) (/ ·
			My commission	n expires: <u>CCFF &</u>	-716
IJK/033/ASSIGN DOC		-2-			
	eet)		it account number.	a to appoint appoint	
Street Address. 20 State Stre	<i></i> /)			
581 40.00					
	MA ZIP: 0210		E		
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		ached copy is a true o	сору о

-2-

This matter concerns a discrepancy in the first name of an assignor as printed from the microfilm record of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet at Patent Reel: 9222 Frame: 0910. A copy of the printout is attached to Exhibit A. As shown on the said printout, the first name of the assignor Donald A. Ploof is spelled with the letter "l" omitted. The source of this discrepancy is discussed below.

Attached hereto as Exhibit B is the <u>original</u> Recordation Form Cover Sheet which we submitted with the assignment document, together with a photocopy of the assignment document itself. On this cover sheet the name "Donald" is spelled correctly.

Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a photoprint of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated August 13, 1998, the said Notice showing the first name of the abovementioned inventor spelled with the "I" missing.

From the foregoing attachments it is apparent that there is a discrepancy between the cover sheet originally submitted with the Assignment and resubmitted herewith as Exhibit B, and the same document as reproduced from the microfilm record (attachment to Exhibit A).

Correction of the foregoing discrepancy is respectfully solicited.

Respectfully submitted,

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Jeremiah Tapull

November 24, 1998

Reg. No. 17,425

28 State Street

Boston, Mass. 02109

Telephone (617) 227-7400

Telecopier (617) 742-4214



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 13, 1998

PTAS

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP JEREMIAH LYNCH, ESQ. 28 STATE STREET BOSTON, MA 02109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/01/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9222/0910

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HOSSFELD, RODERICK J.

DOC DATE: 05/26/1998

ASSIGNOR:

PITTENGER, BRIAN H.

DOC DATE: 05/26/1998

ASSIGNOR:

PLOOF, DONA D A.

DOC DATE: 05/26/1998

ASSIGNEE:

JENIKE & JOHANSON, INC ONE TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886-3189

SERIAL NUMBER: 29088770

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/01/1998

ISSUE DATE:

RECEIVED LAHIVE & COOKEIELD

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0407

EXHIBIT C

RECORDED: 06/01/1998